

**Schedule for the work :- "M/R to E Type Qtr of Sarenga Kangsabati Colony under Head Qtr. section of K.C. Sub-Division No. IV, Sarenga, Bankura., during the year 2017-18"**

Sl. No	DescriptionItem	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Unit	Amount (Rs)
1	Dismantling all types of plain cement concreteworks, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75m. In ground floor including roof. (a) upto 150 mm. thick	0.36	Cum.	Rs. 949.00	Cum.	Rs. 342.00
2	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, ceilings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish and stacking anywhere within the compound as directed	59.68	Sqm.	Rs. 19.00	Sqm.	Rs. 1,134.00
3	Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc with cement concrete (1:2:4) with stone chips, laid in panels as directed with topping made with ordinary or white cement (as necessary) and marble dust in proportion (1:2) including smooth finishing and rounding off corners including raking out joints or roughening of concrete surface and application of cement slurry before flooring works using cement @ 1.75 kg/sq.m all complete including all materials and labour. In ground floor. 3 mm. thick topping (High polishing grinding on this item is not permitted with ordinary cement). Using grey cement (iii) 35 mm. thick	7.12	Sqm.	Rs. 355.00	Sqm.	Rs. 2,528.00
4	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (4:1) in ground floor.	15.39	Sqm.	Rs. 674.00	Sqm.	Rs. 10,373.00
5	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints or roughening of concrete surface, including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary (ground floor) (ii) With 4:1 cement mortar (c) 20 mm. thick plaster	99.59	Sqm.	Rs. 189.00	Sqm.	Rs. 18,823.00
6	Supplying, fitting and fixing in position fibre glass panes of approved quality with resin, nail, clip etc. as per IS:12866-1989. (In all floors for internal wall & upto 6 m height for external wall) (b) 1.6 mm thick (2.5 Kg/Sq.m)	5.30	Sqm.	Rs. 815.00	Sqm.	Rs. 4,320.00
7	Renewing one point steel (oxidised) handle of steel door and windows as directed including painting complete	12.00	No	Rs. 71.00	No	Rs. 852.00
8	Renewing steel plated or oxidised casement stay or peg stay of steel window frames including painting two coats with approved paint complete.	12.00	No	Rs. 82.00	No	Rs. 984.00
9	G.I. Rain water spout 75 mm. Dia. And 600 to 750 mm. Long supplied	10.00	No	Rs. 143.00	No	Rs. 1,430.00
10	Scraping of moss, blisters etc. thoroughly from exterior surface of walls necessitating the use of scraper, wire brush etc. (Payment against this item will be made only when this has been done on the specified direction of the Engineer-in-charge)	105.96	Sqm.	Rs. 7.00	Sqm.	Rs. 742.00
11	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly. All floors : (a) One coat	237.37	%cum	Rs. 1,358.00	%cum	Rs. 3222.00
12	Colour washing with "ELLA" with a coat of white wash priming including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly ::					
	i) Internal surface (All floors) b) Two coats	131.31	%cum	Rs. 2,240.00	%cum	Rs. 2,941.00
	ii) External surface (Ground floors) b) Two coats	105.96	%cum	Rs. 2,264.00	%cum	Rs. 2,399.00
13	(a) Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	16.93	Sqm.	Rs. 41.00	Sqm.	Rs. 694.00
14	(b) Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	19.87	Sqm.	Rs. 31.00	Sqm.	Rs. 616.00
15	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : (a) On timber or plastered surface : With other than hi-gloss of approved quality (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	16.93	Sqm.	Rs. 80.00	Sqm.	Rs. 1,354.00
	(b) On steel or other metal surface : : With other than hi-gloss of approved quality - : (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	19.87	Sqm.	Rs. 77.00	Sqm.	Rs. 1,530.00



Sl. No	Description/Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Unit	Amount (Rs)
16	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved make of (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials. Payment for painting will be made separately) (a) For Exposed Work PVC Pipes . 20mm dia pipe	10.50	Mtr	Rs. 136.00	Mtr	Rs. 1,428.00
	15 mm dia pipe	7.50	Mtr	Rs. 106.00	Mtr	Rs. 795.00
17	Supplying, fitting and fixing Shallow water closet Indian pattern (I.P.W.C.) of approved make in white vitreous chinaware in position (excluding cost of concrete for fixing). 580 mm long	1.00	Each	Rs. 1,193.00	Each	Rs. 1,193.00
18	Removing sludge from septic tank, soak well etc. by methor labour including disposal of the same outside the compound as directed. (a) Upto 20 users:-(i) Within a lead of 150 metre	1.00	Each	Rs. 1,940.00	Each	Rs. 1,940.00
Total					Rs.	Rs. 59,640.00

(Rupees Fifty nine thousand six hundred and forty ) only

*Amlagora*  
Executive Engineer  
Kangasbati Canals Divin No-I  
Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur  
*12/5/17*

I/We do here by agree to execute the above work @.....% Above/Low/At per than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith .

Signature of the Contractor(s)